Accordingly, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee have recommended the re-appointment 
of Mr. Ashok Chhajer (DIN: 01965094) as the Chairman & Managing Director of the Company with effect from 15th January, 
2019 with an Annual Remuneration of ` 55,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs only) per annum unless otherwise revised by 
the Board of Directors. The same was approved by the Board of Directors on 10th August, 2018, subject to the Shareholders 
approval. The Remuneration paid / payable to Mr. Ashok Chhajer is within the limits set out under Section 197 of the Companies

[...]

Management Discussion and Analysis Report:

In accordance with the Listing Regulations, the Management Discussion and Analysis Report is attached and forms part of 
this Annual Report.

32.	 Particulars of Employees:

There are no Employees drawing Remuneration of ` 8,50,000 (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand) per month or  
` 1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs) and above per annum during the Year under review.

Details pertaining to Remuneration as required under Section 197(12) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 5(1) of 
the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 are given in Annexure III of this